
March 26, 2020 

Dustin Hubbard Via Email w/Confirmation 
Director, Western Region  dustin.hubbard@dot.gov 
Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Adm 
12300 West Dakota Ave, Suite 110 
Lakewood, CO  80228 

Re:  Notice of Amendment CPF 5-2020-0001M 

Dear Mr. Hubbard: 

This is in response to your letter dated February 28, 2020, regarding revisions to Coalinga’s operator 
qualification (OQ) plan.  The City of Coalinga has incorporated the changes requested in its OQ 
Plan and is otherwise complying as follows. 

Regarding §192.805(i), a procedure has been added to provide for notification to PHMSA and the 
CPUC in the event Coalinga significantly modifies its program.  The added language is within 
“Section VIII. Change Management Process” and reads as follows. 

Any changes or additions to this program deemed significant pursuant to §192.805(i), 
shall be sent to PHMSA and the CPUC by email (primary means) or US Mail.  
Confirmation of receipt shall be obtained. 

Email:  InformationResourcesManager@dot.gov  (PHMSA) 
Terence.eng@cpuc.ca.gov (CPUC Program Manager as of December 2019) 

US Mail: 
Attn: Information Resources Manager DOT/PHMSA/OPS 
East Building 2nd Floor  
E22-321 New Jersey Avenue SE 
Washington, DC   20590 

Attn:  Program Manager  
CPUC Gas Safety and Reliability Branch 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102-3298 
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This response is being sent by email only.  Please confirm receipt. 

Sincerely, 

Sean Brewer 
Assistant City Manager 

cc:   Jason Dunphy, PHMSA, Jason.dunphy@dot.gov 
Terrence Eng, CPUC, terrence.eng@cpuc.ca.gov 
Dan Bergmann, IGS, dan@igservice.com 
Larry Miller, City of Coalinga, lmiller@coalinga.com 
Eric Deleon, City of Coalinga, edeleon@coalinga.com 
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